ORDINANCE NO. O2023x06
TOWN OF BELVIDERE
WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF NOT MORE THAN \$125,000 FOR
RESURFACING OF PARKER STREET

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Belvidere wishes to appropriate the sum up to \$125,000 from the Capital Fund Balance for the Resurfacing of Parker Street; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Belvidere Town Council that:

- 1. There are funds available in the Capital Improvement Fund of the General Capital.
- 2. There is hereby appropriated that sum of up to \$125,000 from the Capital Improvement Fund of the General Capital for the aforementioned purpose.
- 3. There is no debt authorized by this ordinance.
- 4. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage following a public hearing to be conducted thereon and publication of notice of final passage with the requirements of the law.

NOTICE

The foregoing ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the Belvidere Town Council held on June 26, 2023 and was read for the first time. This ordinance will be further considered for final adoption by the Belvidere Town Council at a meeting to be held on July 24, 2023 at Belvidere Town Hall, 691 Water Street, Belvidere, NJ at 7:00 P.M. or at any time and place to which said meeting may be adjourned. All interested persons will be given the opportunity to be heard concerning said ordinance at that time. Any member of the general public can obtain a copy of said ordinance at no cost at the Municipal Clerk's Office, 691 Water Street, Belvidere, Monday through Friday from 9:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M. . The ordinance is also available on the municipal website, belviderenj.net

Notice is hereby given that the forgoing ordinance was adopted by the Belvidere Town Council at a regular meeting held on July 24, 2023.

Teresa A. Yeisley, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk/Administrator